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Afghanistan
Nadine Keller
Available to contact from 5 November
nadine.keller@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0397

Albania
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Algeria
Colin Gannon
colin.gannon@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0408

Angola
Laura Pollard
laura.pollard@legal500.com

Armenia
Anna Engstrem
anna.engstrem@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5654

Austria
Sebastian Walch
Available to contact from 30 September
sebastian.walch@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 0017

Azerbaijan
TBC

Bahrain
David Keenan
david.keenan@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5668

Belarus
Colin Gannon
colin.gannon@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0408

Research interviews for most countries will take place from 9 September – mid-October 
2019. (Israel will operate to a later timescale to accommodate Jewish New Year. Some 
other countries may also operate to a slightly later timeframe.) Clients will be contacted 
during October and all law firms will be emailed the week prior to us contacting referees 
in order to make you aware of the timeframe. Researcher contact details can be found 
below.
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Belgium
Ashish Sareen
ashish.sareen@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5605

Charlotte Meredith
charlotte.meredith@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7071 3781

Megan Mayers
megan.mayers@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7071 0168

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Habiba Akhter
habiba.akhter@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5613

Botswana
Laura Pollard
laura.pollard@legal500.com

Bulgaria
Joss Hiett
joss.hiett@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 9306

Burundi
Maria Jackson
Available to contact from 23 September
maria.jackson@legal500.com

Cameroon
Nadine Keller
Available to contact from 5 November
nadine.keller@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0397

Croatia
Ewan Parker
ewan.parker@legal500.com

Cyprus
Colin Gannon
colin.gannon@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0408

Czech Republic
Habiba Akhter
habiba.akhter@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5613
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Denmark
Shamail Qureshi
Available to contact from 30 September
shamail.qureshi@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 7714

Egypt
Jim Banks
jim.banks@legal500.com

English bar in the Middle East
Will Tolcher
will.tolcher@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5606

Estonia
Barnaby Merrill
barnaby.merrill@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 70710 169

Ethiopia
Chris Crowe
chris.crowe@legal500.com

Finland
Barnaby Merrill
barnaby.merrill@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 70710 169

France
Lucie Tripon
lucie.tripon@legal500.com

Dana Ferchland
Available to contact from 30 September
dana.ferchland@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5669

Georgia
Nick Voyatzis
nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 0166

Ghana
Zwan Mahmod
zwan.mahmod@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 7708

Gibraltar
Anna Engstrem
anna.engstrem@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5654
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Greece
Nick Voyatzis
nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 0166

Hungary
Bei Zhao
Available to contact from 30 September
bei.zhao@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5673

Iceland
Arthur Kaye-Ingrams
arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0394

Iran
TBC

Iraq
TBC

Ireland
Anna Macpherson
anna.macpherson@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5611

Lisa Stelley
Available to contact from 30 September
lisa.stelley@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 0016

Israel
Ian Deering
ian.deering@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 0014

Maria Jackson
Available to contact from 23 September
maria.jackson@legal500.com

Arthur Kaye-Ingrams
arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0394

Italy
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Matteo Aneli
Available to contact from 30 September
matteo.anelli@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 9395
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Ivory Coast
Chris Crowe
chris.crowe@legal500.com

Jordan
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Kazakhstan
TBC

Kenya
Chris Crowe
chris.crowe@legal500.com

Kosovo
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Kuwait
TBC

Kyrgyzstan
TBC

Latvia
Zwan Mahmod
zwan.mahmod@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 7708

Lebanon
David Keenan
david.keenan@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5668

Libya
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Liechtenstein
Maria Jackson
Available to contact from 23 September
maria.jackson@legal500.com

Lithuania
Zwan Mahmod
zwan.mahmod@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 7708
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Luxembourg
Ewan Parker
ewan.parker@legal500.com

Macedonia
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Malta
Jasper Dunning
jasper.dunning@legalease.co.uk, Tel +44 20 7071 3793

Mauritius
Maria Jackson
Available to contact from 23 September
maria.jackson@legal500.com

Moldova
Ashish Sareen
ashish.sareen@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5605

Monaco
Maria Jackson
Available to contact from 23 September
maria.jackson@legal500.com

Montenegro
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Morocco
Jim Banks
jim.banks@legal500.com

Mozambique
Laura Pollard
laura.pollard@legal500.com

Netherlands
Will Copping
william.copping@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 0020

Yvonne Berman
Available to contact from 14 October
yvonne.berman@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 7710
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Nigeria
Anna Engstrem
anna.engstrem@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5654

Norway
Amy Ulliott
amy.ulliott@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5635

Oman
David Keenan
david.keenan@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5668

Poland
David Koehne
david.koehne@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5609

Portugal
Daniela Costa
daniela.costa@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0390

Angela Barrett
angela.barrett@legal500.com

Qatar
David Keenan
david.keenan@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5668

Romania
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

Russia
Svetlana Atanasova
svetlana.atanasova@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7071 3795

Anna Engstrem
anna.engstrem@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5654

Saudi Arabia
David Keenan
david.keenan@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5668

Senegal
Laura Pollard
laura.pollard@legal500.com



legal500.com • 8

The Legal 500 EMEA 2020 
Researchers

Serbia
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Slovakia
Angela Barrett
angela.barrett@legal500.com

Slovenia
Angela Barrett
angela.barrett@legal500.com

South Africa
Chris Crowe
chris.crowe@legal500.com

Spain
James Field
james.field@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7071 3748

Rosa Price
rosa.price@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 0019

Sweden
Billy Farrington
william.farrington@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5638

Switzerland
Christina Detsch
Available to contact from 30 September
christina.detsch@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5681

Jasper Dunning
jasper.dunning@legalease.co.uk, Tel +44 20 7071 3793

Syria
Nadine Keller
Available to contact from 5 November
nadine.keller@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7070 0397

Tajikistan
Angela Barrett
angela.barrett@legal500.com
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Tanzania
Chris Crowe
chris.crowe@legal500.com

Tunisia
Angela Barrett
angela.barrett@legal500.com

Turkey
Chris Black
christopher.black@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5641

Rosa Price
rosa.price@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7031 0019

Uganda
Laura Pollard
laura.pollard@legal500.com

Ukraine
Jim Banks
jim.banks@legal500.com

United Arab Emirates
Will Tolcher
will.tolcher@legal500.com, Tel +44 20 7396 5606

Laura Pollard
laura.pollard@legal500.com

Uzbekistan
TBC

Zambia
Maria Jackson
maria.jackson@legal500.com


